CH \$40.00 8612

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM316383

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Annaly Middle Market Lending LLC		09/04/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Annaly Capital Management, Inc.	
Street Address:	1211 Avenue of the Americas	
Internal Address:	Suite 2902	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10036	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
(Serial Number:	86121551	ANNALY MIDDLE MARKET LENDING LLC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4123556501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (412) 355-6500

Email: patricia.foley@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: George D. Dickos
Address Line 1: 210 Sixth Avenue
K&L Gates Center

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-2613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	130444
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George D. Dickos
SIGNATURE:	/George D, Dickos/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=AMML Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=AMML Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=AMML Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK

900300601 REEL: 005359 FRAME: 0037

source=AMML Trademark Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Annaly Middle Market Lending LLC ("Assignor"), a Delaware Limited Liability Company having a mailing address at Suite 2902, 1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036, is the owner of the United States service mark ANNALY MIDDLE MARKET LENDING LLC and U.S. service mark application Serial No. 86/121,551 therefor (collectively, hereinafter the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Annaly Capital Management, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Maryland corporation having a mailing address at Suite 2902, 1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036, is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound hereby, does hereby contribute, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of Assignor's business in connection with which the Mark is used and the full right to sue for past, present or future infringement of such Mark and rights, these rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made. And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor agrees that it will, upon request, and at Assignee's sole expense and at no expense to Assignor, execute additional lawful papers and generally do all other lawful acts reasonable and necessary to give effect to and to record this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this instrument to be signed by their duly authorized corporate officers effective as of the 4^{15} day of September , 2014.

Annaly Middle Market Lending LLC
By: flag Taucy
Name: FETER T. SANCY
Title: MANAGINE DIRECTOR
(SEAL)
Annaly Capital Management, Inc.
By: My Co
Name: Ma Anthony Green
Title: Deputy General Course
(SEAL)

STATE OF NEW YORK) SS:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK) SS:
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me at New York, New York this
day of September, 2014, by PETER J. DANCY, the
MANAGING MRECTOR of Annaly Middle Market Lending LLC, a Delaware Limited
Liability Company, on behalf of the company.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: MICHAEL JO

NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK
No. 02JO6077797
Qualified in New York County

My Commission Expires March 15, 2016

(Notarial Seal)

STATE OF NEW YO) ORK) SS:	
The foregoing instr	ument was acknowledged before r	me at New Yolk, New Yolk, this
urn day of September,	2014, by ANTHONY GREEN	, the BEPUTY GOWERAL COUNTSEL
Annaly Capital Manageme	nt, Inc., a Maryland corporation, o	n behalf of the corporation.
	Mis	ear 7
	Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:	MICHAEL JO NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK No. 02J06077797 Qualified in New York County	
(Notarial Seal)	My Commission Expires March 15, 20_1	6

RECORDED: 09/09/2014